WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1939

ENROLLED Senate Committee Substitute For Eng. HOUSE BILL No. 48

(By Mr.____)

	_	
	of 1	
PASSED	Net. 10,	1939
	.0	
In Effect	from	Passage

ENROLLED

SENATE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

ENGROSSED

House Bill No. 48

[Passed February 10, 1939; in effect from passage]

AN ACT to repeal chapter forty-eight, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirteen, authorizing judge of former twenty-third circuit to appoint court stenographer and page.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Repeal of Act. Chapter forty-eight, acts of the

- 2 Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand
- 3 nine hundred thirteen, authorizing the judge of the then
- 4 twenty-third judicial circuit, now the seventeenth judicial
- 5 circuit, to appoint a court stenographer and page, is hereby

Enr. Com. Sub. for Eng. H. B. No. 48]

- 6 repealed. Nothing herein contained shall refer or apply to
- 7 the present twenty-third circuit consisting of Jefferson,
- 8 Berkeley and Morgan Counties.

CLUSTIC DESCRIPTION

SEE FILE ROOMS IN SECTION (CO.) SEEMS MINISTER

FORE #

RNGHOSSELL

House Bill No. 48

County at 11 2 raths of 1982 All accounts formed

All ACT is remail stapper configurable asks of the logislature of TOA 557.

When Virginia, resource session, one thereon rich handred blanch is discounted to the session of the second blanch of the second blanch and page.

Section 1 Mapped of the Control Critical Control of the Section of the Langellature of West Viscionic results assessment of the Control of the Langellat Control of the Control of the Control of Cont

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 48

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Asmil Millender
Chairman Senate Committee
Beld Halter Chairman House Committee
l -
Originated in the
Malau Mark
Takes effect passage.
When I would
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Description of the House of Benegates
Ministeron
President of the Senate
Cances Lan Troma
Speaker House of Delegates
15%
The within this the
day of
Am quelle
Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. FFB 1 6 1935

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State